Anexa 2
                                          Utilajul, echipamentul tehnologic: Debitmetru electromagnetic
Nr.
crt.
Specificații tehnice impuse prin caietul de sarcini
Corespondența propunerii tehnice cu specificațiile
tehnice impuse prin caietul de
sarcini

4
OUR RANGE OF MEASURING SENSORS
APPLICATIONS MODEL KEY TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CERTIFICATIONS &
COMPLIANCE
MS2500
- DN:  25 to 3000 mm
- Connection:  Flanges UNI / ANSI / DIN / JIS
- Liner:  Polypropylene / Ebonite / Rilsan / PTFE / PFA
- Body:  Carbon steel / SS316 / SS304
- Electrodes:   SS316 / Hastelloy C276 / Platinum / Tantalum
/ Titanium
- Pressure:  Up to PN250
- Medium temperature range: Up to -20÷180°C
MS1000
- DN:  25 to 400 mm
- Connection:  Wafer
- Liner:  Polypropylene / Ebonite / PTFE
- Body:  Carbon steel / SS316 / SS304
- Electrodes:   SS316 / Hastelloy C276 / Platinum / Tantalum
/ Titanium
- Pressure:  Up to PN40
- Medium temperature range: Up to -20÷110°C
MS2410
MS2420
- DN:  03 to 100 mm
- Connection:   DIN11851 / Tri-clamp / Tri-clover / SMS
- Liner:  PTFE
- Body:  SS316 / SS304
- Electrodes:  SS316
- Pressure:  PN16
- Medium temperature range: Up to -20÷150°C
MS501
MS600
- DN:  3 to 20 mm
- Connection:  Threated / DIN11851 / Tri-clamp / Tri-clover /
SMS / Flanges UNI / ANSI / JIS
- Liner:  Polypropylene / PTFE
- Body:  SS304 (MS501) / Polypropylene (MS600)
- Electrodes:   SS316 / Hastelloy C276 / Platinum / Tantalum
/ Titanium
- Pressure:  Up to PN40
- Medium temperature range: Up to -20÷130°C
MS5000
- DN:  25 to 80 mm
- Connection: Metallic wrapper
- Liner:  Polyurethane
- Body:  Polyurethane
- Electrodes:   SS316
- Pressure:  PN6
- Medium temperature range: Up to 0÷50°C
INSERTION
FULL-BORE
APPLICATIONS MODEL KEY TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CERTIFICATIONS &
COMPLIANCE
MS3810
- DN:  80 to 8000 mm
- Connection:  1’’ G or NPT Threated end
- Liner:  PEEK
- Body:  SS316
- Electrodes:  Hastelloy C276
- Pressure:  Up to PN25
- Medium temperature range: Up to 0÷100°C
MS3780
- DN:  80 to 2000 mm
- Connection:  1’’ G or NPT Threated end
- Liner:  PEEK

m
MS3810_IT_EN_DS046REV06_IS13 di 15
HOW TO ORDER
Code
Example Code/Description
Suitable for piping diameter
0
0 maximum insertion depth 150 mm
1 maximum insertion depth 300 mm
2 maximum insertion depth 500 mm
3 maximum insertion depth 700 mm
4 maximum insertion depth  1000 mm
5 maximum insertion depth  2000 mm
9 maximum insertion depth  80 mm
 Sensor and electrodes material / lining
A
A Sensor material AISI316, head in PEEK, electrodes in Hastelloy C276,  gasket in FKM
B Sensor material AISI316, head in PEEK, electrodes in AISI316, gasket in FKM
Z Sensor material: to be specified
Accessory for mounting in pressurised pipe line
1
1 Mounting in pipe without pressure (installed using manual pressure); connection 1” UNI338 ( GAS)
2 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the
pipe )  and 1” ball valve (Bronze material); all connections  1” UNI 338 (GAS)
3 Mounting in pipe without pressure (installed using manual pressure);  connection 1” NPT
4 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the
pipe )  and 1” ball valve (Bronze material); all connections  1” NPT
6
Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the
pipe )  and 1” ball valve (Bronze material);  all connections 1” UNI 338 (GAS) + QUICK CONNECTIONS
1/8” for pressure sensor
7
Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” hose-coupling (to weld on the
pipe )  and 1” ball valve (Bronze material);  all connections 1” NPT + QUICK CONNECTIONS 1/8” for
pressure sensor
8 Accessory kit, suitable for mounting in pressurised line, composed by: 1” UNI 338 (GAS) hose-coupling
+ QUICK CONNECTIONS 1/8” for pressure sensor
9 Special connection: to be specified
Suitable for Pipe Size
A
A > 150 mm
B < 150 mm
Number and electrodes material
0
0 Standard ( V>0,5 m/s = 2% ; V<0,5 m/s = 1/Vmeasured)  ;  V = fluid velocity
1 Special
Number and electrodes material
A Compact version , IP67 protection rate
B Separate version, Painted Aluminum JB,  protection rate IP68, standing immersion with 1,5 m of head
water - (DEFINE THE LENGHT - ADD THE COST)
G Separate version, Painted Aluminum JB, N° 1 connectors IP 68 suitable for fast cable connections - (DE-
FINE THE LENGHT - ADD THE COST)
F Separate version, Painted Aluminum JB,  N° 2 connectors IP 68 suitable for fast cable connections -
(DEFINE THE LENGHT - ADD THE COST)
N Separate version, Painted Aluminum JB , PREAMPLIFIER*, protection rate IP67 - (DEFINE THE LENGHT
MAX 500 m-ADD THE COST)
Q Separate version, Painted Aluminum JB, PREAMPLIFIER*, N° 1 connectors IP 68 suitable for fast cable
connection - (DEFINE THE LENGHT MAX 500 m-ADD THE COST)